



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 WRIT PETITION NO. 6380 OF 2025

BALAJI SHRIPATI PAWAR

VERSUS

SAMBHAJI TANAJI PALANGE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.V.D.Salunke

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 04.09.2025

P.C. :

1] The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Advocate appearing for respondent no.2 is now elevated as Judge of the High Court.

2] Issue notice to the respondent no.2, returnable on 07.10.2025.

3] Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC