



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 6541 OF 2024  
1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 6560 OF 2024  
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 1250 OF 2025  
1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5012 OF 2025  
1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 6150 OF 2025  
1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 6380 OF 2025  
1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7471 OF 2025  
1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 9455 OF 2025  
1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 10514 OF 2025  
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 10533 OF 2025  
1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 10781 OF 2025  
1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 10783 OF 2025  
1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 10785 OF 2025  
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 10805 OF 2025  
1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 11137 OF 2025  
1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 11484 OF 2025  
1024 SECOND APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2025  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1952 OF 2024  
IN SA/17/2025  
WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 135 OF 2025  
IN SA/17/2025  
1025 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5703 OF 2025  
IN WP/15298/2023  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15298 OF 2023  
1026 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8481 OF 2025  
IN SAST/22584/2025  
1027 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9448 OF 2025  
IN WP/204/2023  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 204 OF 2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3841 OF 2023  
IN WP/204/2023  
1028 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9623 OF 2025  
IN SAST/26929/2025  
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 156 OF 2025  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4508 OF 2025  
IN SA/156/2025  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9624 OF 2025

IN SAST/26929/2025  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8583 OF 2025  
IN SA/156/2025  
1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 863 OF 2025  
1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 892 OF 2025  
1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 5974 OF 2025  
1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 9024 OF 2025  
1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 9334 OF 2025  
1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 9354 OF 2025  
1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 9358 OF 2025  
1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 9401 OF 2025  
1037 SECOND APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2025  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1924 OF 2025  
IN SA/77/2025  
1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2025  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11075 OF 2025  
IN WP/268/2025  
1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 8718 OF 2025  
1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 8802 OF 2025  
1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2025  
1042 SECOND APPEAL NO. 281 OF 2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14689 OF 2022  
IN SA/281/2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14687 OF 2022  
IN SA/281/2023  
1043 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9137 OF 2023  
IN SAST/11275/2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9138 OF 2023  
IN SAST/11275/2023  
1044 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12164 OF 2023  
IN SAST/20041/2023  
1045 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15504 OF 2023  
IN SAST/31408/2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15505 OF 2023  
IN SAST/31408/2023

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.****DATE : 07.10.2025**

**P.C. :**

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on 09.02.2026.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]  
JUDGE**

DDC