

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

184 WRIT PETITION NO. 9748 OF 2024
185 WRIT PETITION NO. 13053 OF 2024
186 WRIT PETITION NO. 3722 OF 2025
187 WRIT PETITION NO. 6380 OF 2025
188 WRIT PETITION NO. 7540 OF 2025
189 WRIT PETITION NO. 9057 OF 2025
190 WRIT PETITION NO. 9883 OF 2025
191 WRIT PETITION NO. 12674 OF 2025
193 WRIT PETITION NO. 13411 OF 2025
194 WRIT PETITION NO. 13760 OF 2025
195 WRIT PETITION NO. 15665 OF 2025
197 WRIT PETITION NO. 284 OF 2026
198 WRIT PETITION NO. 360 OF 2026
200 WRIT PETITION NO. 631 OF 2026

...
AGP's for the Respondent/State : Mr. K.N. Lokhande, Mrs. A.S.
Mantri, Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, Mr. V.M. Lomte, Mr. S.A. Gaikwad

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 09, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 30.03.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)